

City of Jonesboro

900 West Monroe Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Minutes - Draft Public Works Council Committee

Tuesday, July 30, 2013 5:20 PM Huntington Building

Special Called Meeting

1. Call To Order

Mayor Perrin was also in attendance.

Present 6 - Gene Vance;Chris Moore;John Street;Mitch Johnson;Darrel Dover and Charles Coleman

2. New Business

Resolutions To Be Introduced

RES-13:123 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO,

ARKANSAS ACCEPTING THE DEED FOR THE ARMY RESERVE CENTER

Sponsors: Mayor's Office

Attachments: Army Reserve Quitclaim Deed

Army Reserve Comments July 2013

Councilman Dover noted this needs to be placed on tonight's Council agenda.

A motion was made by Councilman Chris Moore, seconded by Councilman Darrel Dover, that this matter be Recommended to Council . The motion PASSED with the following vote:

Aye: 5 - Gene Vance; Chris Moore; Mitch Johnson; Darrel Dover and Charles

Coleman

3. Public Comments

4. Adjournment

A motion was made by Councilman Chris Moore, seconded by Councilman Darrel Dover, that this meeting be Adjourned. The motion CARRIED with the following vote:

Aye: 5 - Gene Vance; Chris Moore; Mitch Johnson; Darrel Dover and Charles Coleman